502653309 01/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2699918

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		JL			
			Name	Execution Date		
BOYLE FAMILY TRUST				01/21/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	GAMING TEC	HNOL	OGY GROUP			
Street Address:	8820 WEST R	8820 WEST RUSSELL ROAD, #160				
City:	LAS VEGAS	LAS VEGAS				
State/Country:	NEVADA					
Postal Code:	89148	89148				
Application Number: 13		13418	18295			
Application Number: 13		13418	18295			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:)228-3				
Phone: 510-900-9501 Email: docket@kwanip.com						
Email: Correspondence will		_	vanıp.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name			LYNICK LLP			
Address Line 1: 2000 HEARST AVENUE, SUITE 305						
Address Line 4:	BER	KELE	7, CALIFORNIA 94709			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		247.2-US-C3				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SALLY AUSTIN				
Signature:		/Sally Austin/				
Date:			01/27/2014			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Boyle_Family						

PATENT REEL: 032056 FRAME: 0257

NUNC PRO TUNC QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

This *Nunc Pro Tunc* Quitclaim Assignment is by the Boyle Family Trust – Survivor's Trust Dated October 17, 2009, Restatement Dated January 9, 2013, 100 Mile Circle Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511 (the "Assignor"), with respect to the following patent applications, and any patent or patent application anywhere in the world that claims priority, directly or indirectly, to any of the following patent applications (individually and collectively, the "Applications"):

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/095,091 filed August 3, 1998.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/366,224 filed August 3, 1999, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,598,788 on July 29, 2003.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/368,036 filed August 3, 1999, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,379,246 on April 30, 2002.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/368,096 filed August 3, 1999, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,263,258 on July 17, 2001.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/368,296 filed August 3, 1999, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,253,119 on June 26, 2001.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/939,922 filed August 27, 2001, which is abandoned.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/893,786 filed July 16, 2004, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,520,810 on April 21, 2009.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/258,203 filed October 24, 2008, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,133,102 on March 13, 2012.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/418,295 filed March 12, 2012, which is pending.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/616,966 filed September 14, 2012, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,388,424 on March 5, 2013.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/693,784 filed December 4, 2012, which is pending.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/949,124 filed July 23, 2013, which is pending.

WHEREAS, Gaming Technology Group, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada, and having an office and place of business at 8820 West Russell Road, #160, Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 (the "Assignee"), desires to obtain a quitclaim of any right, title, and interest Assignor may have in or to said Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of April 16, 2012 *nunc pro tunc*, Assignor hereby does quitclaim and agree to quitclaim, and

1

hereby assigns and agree to assign, transfer and agree to transfer, set over and agree to set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any right, title, and interest Assignor may have to the Applications, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents which have been or may be granted thereon anywhere in the world, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions, and all applications for patents which have been or may hereafter be filed from the Applications in any country foreign to the United States, and all patents which have been or may be granted for said Applications in any country foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests, to the extent of any right Assignor may have to do so, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said Applications to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND, for the consideration referenced above, Assignor does hereby sell and agree to sell, assign and agree to assign, transfer and agree to transfer, and convey and agree to convey to Assignee, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that Assignor may have that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, anywhere in the world, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the patents of the United States which have been or may be granted on the Applications, or for past infringements of any patent claiming priority to the Applications which has been or may be granted in any country anywhere in the world, together, in each case, with the right to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignor in all matters related to any of the foregoing.

AND, for the consideration referenced above, Assignor does hereby agree that he and his executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives, all facts known to Assignor relating to said Applications and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications hereby assigned or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore Assignor represents and warrants that its only other assignments of rights, or attempted assignment of rights, under the Applications are to Assignee, as described in the Stock Purchase Agreement between Western Money Systems, Assignor, and Global Cash Access, Inc. dated August 4, 2009, and the Agreement and Plan of Reorganization and Corporate Separation between Western Money Systems and Assignee dated May 2010. Assignor represents and warrants that no other assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the Applications or the rights and property herein purported to be conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor. For an amount not to exceed, in total, the amounts received by Assignee under its Patent License Agreement dated April 17, 2012, Assignor agrees to indemnify and hold Assignee (and Assignee's successors, assigns, and licensees) harmless from any claim brought

by any other person, corporation or entity who claims any right or interest in the Applications pursuant to an assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement in violation of the representations and warranties Assignor made in this paragraph, or for any cause of action required to quiet title in the Applications in accordance with the representations and warranties Assignor made in this paragraph.

AND, furthermore Assignor and Assignee agree that the value of the Applications is significantly greater than the monetary portion of the consideration referenced above. As such, Assigner and Assignee agree the monetary portion of the consideration referenced above is not intended to, and it does not, establish a reasonable royalty rate or reasonable royalty base for the Applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 21 day of January, 2014.

Assignor Signature: Sernard W. Boyle, Trystee/Beneficiary

Assignee Signature:

Name:

Ion Whipple

Chief Executive Officer Gaming Technology Group